RECEIVED Anderson

188 JUN -7 P3:22

N. Sue Allen Robert M. Anderson Ross C. Anderson Andrew W. Buffmire Scott R. Carpenter Robert C. Delahunty Steven W. Dougherty Shawn C. Ferrin Stuart A. Fredman Mark R. Gaylord J. Gordon Hansen
Cary D. Jones
Thomas R. Karrenberg
David E. Leta
Blake D. Miller
William P. Schwartz
Jamie J. Swenson

Valley Tower Building 50 West Broadway, Sixth Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84101-2018 Telephone (801) 532-7520 Telecopier (801) 364-7697

June 7, 1988

HAND DELIVERED

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Heber M. Wells Building, Suite 480 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Glen D. Watkins

Bruce Wycoff

In the Matter of the Application of UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and PC/UP&L MERGING CORP. (to be renamed PACIFICORP) for an Order Authorizing the Merger of UTAH POWER & LIGHT COMPANY and PACIFICORP into PC/UP&L MERGING CORP. Authorizing the Issuance of Securities, Adoption of Tariffs and Transfer of Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity and Authorities in Connection Therewith — Case No. 87-035-27

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an Errata setting forth certain corrections to the Post-Hearing Brief of Nucor Steel in this proceeding.

Very truly yours,

Andrew W. Buffmire Kenneth G. Hurwitz

Attorneys for Nucor Steel

AWB:dll Enclosure

cc: All Parties of Record (w/enc.)

ERRATA

POST-HEARING BRIEF OF NUCOR STEEL

Page 6, line 19: Change "Tr. 222" to "Tr. 225"

Page 8, lines 12-13: Change "ten years" to "seven years"

Delete "Bolender, Tr. 204" Delete "Colby, Tr. 241"

Page 14, line 26: Change "Reed, Direct, App-9, at 3" to

"Boucher, Summary of Direct Testimony, at 3."

Page 15, line 3: Insert "at 20" after "Id."

line 5: Change "23" to "21"

Page 18, lines 25-26: Change "App. 30, at 7" to "App. 3, at 7-8."